

From: Ethan Jeffus Little Free Pantry Louisiana Founder P.O. Box 43 Sibley, La 71073

Dear little free pantry/blessing box coordinator,

I am reaching out to invite you and your little free pantry community to be a part of a new statewide initiative. This initiative has been founded with the vision of having greater connectivity and overall continuing to expand on the mission of ensuring that free food is available to all in need across the state of Louisiana.

The Little Free Pantry Louisiana initiative will serve as a leading force in implementing and connecting the little free pantries across the state to fight against hunger insecurity. Through the Little Free Pantry Louisiana webpage, we are building a network that we hope will have all the little free pantries/blessing boxes in the state of Louisiana listed. In addition to creating a network listing the little free pantries across the state, our webpage will serve as a resource with information that can be used for your area's little free pantry. Another primary goal of this initiative is to create new little free pantries across the state in areas of need.

How to become a Little Free Pantry Louisiana partner location

To become a partner we ask that you complete the <u>partner form</u> which can be found on our webpage at <u>www.littlefreepantry.com</u> Once we receive the partner form your location will be enrolled and you will receive a Little Free Pantry Louisiana partner sticker that you are encouraged to display on your little free pantry.

 For more information about the initiative, you are encouraged to email littlefreepantry@ethanjeffus.com and follow our social media
Facebook: Little Free Pantry Louisiana Instagram: Littlefreepantryla

I look forward to this initiative growing with your help and meeting the need for food in our state.

Sincerely Yours,

Ethan Grayson Jeffus

Ethan Grayson Jeffus Little Free Pantry Louisiana Director / Founder